appropriate measures to achieve the Company's objectives. 

2. The Company may engage in other business activities permitted by law and 
approved by the General Meeting of Shareholders. 

IV. CHARTER CAPITAL, SHARES 

Article 6. Charter Capital, Shares 

1. The Charter Capital of the Company is: VND 255,000,000,000 (In words: 
Two hundred fifty-five billion Vietnamese dong) 

The total charter capital of the Company is divided into 25,500,000 shares (In 
words: Twenty-five million five hundred thousand shares) 

The par value of one share is VND 10,000 per share. 

2. The Company may increase or decrease its charter capital as needed for 
business operations, subject to approval by the General Meeting of Shareholders and 
in compliance with applicable laws.